
Unofficial Results
2021  Rally Queensland ‐ ARC 
Classifications Outright 
To end of Heat 2

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
1 BATES ‐ McCARTHY Toyota GR Yaris AP4 1:36:51.3 1 00:00.0
2 BATES ‐ McLOUGHLIN Toyota GR Yaris AP4 1:38:58.6 2 02:07.3
8 WINDUS ‐ BRKIC Subaru WRX Sti 1:39:15.7 3 02:24.4
7 ANEAR ‐ SARANDIS Ford Fiesta R5 1:40:44.4 4 03:53.1
6 WALKEM ‐ ALLEN Hyundai R5 1:41:05.8 5 04:14.5
5 DALTON ‐ MOSCATT Toyota Yaris AP4 1:41:36.2 6 04:44.9
9 HOY ‐ KELLY Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:42:51.9 7 06:00.6
12 HIGGS ‐ FISHER Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:43:54.7 8 07:03.4
16 GILL ‐ ATKINSON Subaru WRX Sti 1:45:20.2 9 08:28.9
19 WILLIAMS ‐ JONES Ford Fiesta R2T 1:46:01.8 10 09:10.5
18 CAREY ‐ FORD Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:46:51.8 11 10:00.5
21 PAGE ‐ BAKER‐SCHAEFER Subaru STi 1:47:23.8 12 10:32.5
11 BRINKMAN ‐ RICHARDSON Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:47:29.2 13 10:37.9
24 McRAE ‐ KIERANS Ford Fiesta R2T 1:47:49.4 14 10:58.1
15 QUINN ‐ CATFORD Ford Fiesta R5 1:48:23.9 15 11:32.6
22 RIDGE ‐ TAYLOR Ford Fiesta R2 1:54:05.6 16 17:14.3
25 POEL ‐ CUTTING Subaru Impreza RS 1:55:09.3 17 18:18.0
20 JANSEN ‐ JANSEN Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:55:19.7 18 18:28.4
28 NORTHAGE ‐ MUHLING Lotus Exige 1:58:18.7 19 21:27.4
10 CLARKE ‐ PRESTON Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:02:29.4 20 25:38.1
13 DOWEL ‐ WEBB Hyundai i20 G4 DNF DNF
23 HENDRIKS ‐ SELDEN Subaru Impreza DNF DNF
27 PETERSON ‐ NEWTON Daihatsu Charade DNF DNF
3 TAYLOR ‐ READ Subaru WRX STI DNF DNF
14 PENNY ‐ LLEWELLYN Subaru WRX Sti DNF DNF
4 QUINN ‐ WINWOOD‐SMITH Mitsubishi Evo 10 DNF DNF
17 CALDER ‐ GLENNEY Subaru WRX STI DNF DNF
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Final Classifications



Unofficial Results
2021  Rally Queensland ‐ ARC Production Cup 
Classifications Outright 
To end of Heat 2

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
8 WINDUS ‐ BRKIC Subaru WRX Sti 1:39:15.7 1 00:00.0
9 HOY ‐ KELLY Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:42:51.9 2 03:36.2
12 HIGGS ‐ FISHER Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:43:54.7 3 04:39.0
16 GILL ‐ ATKINSON Subaru WRX Sti 1:45:20.2 4 06:04.5
18 CAREY ‐ FORD Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:46:51.8 5 07:36.1
21 PAGE ‐ BAKER‐SCHAEFER Subaru STi 1:47:23.8 6 08:08.1
11 BRINKMAN ‐ RICHARDSON Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:47:29.2 7 08:13.5
25 POEL ‐ CUTTING Subaru Impreza RS 1:55:09.3 8 15:53.6
20 JANSEN ‐ JANSEN Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:55:19.7 9 16:04.0
28 NORTHAGE ‐ MUHLING Lotus Exige 1:58:18.7 10 19:03.0
10 CLARKE ‐ PRESTON Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:02:29.4 11 23:13.7
23 HENDRIKS ‐ SELDEN Subaru Impreza DNF DNF
27 PETERSON ‐ NEWTON Daihatsu Charade DNF DNF
3 TAYLOR ‐ READ Subaru WRX STI DNF DNF
14 PENNY ‐ LLEWELLYN Subaru WRX Sti DNF DNF
4 QUINN ‐ WINWOOD‐SMITH Mitsubishi Evo 10 DNF DNF
17 CALDER ‐ GLENNEY Subaru WRX STI DNF DNF
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Unofficial Results
2021  Rally Queensland ‐ ARC Junior Cup 
Classifications Outright 
To end of Heat 2

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
19 WILLIAMS ‐ JONES Ford Fiesta R2T 1:46:01.8 1 00:00.0
24 McRAE ‐ KIERANS Ford Fiesta R2T 1:47:49.4 2 01:47.6
25 POEL ‐ CUTTING Subaru Impreza RS 1:55:09.3 3 09:07.5
27 PETERSON ‐ NEWTON Daihatsu Charade DNF DNF

Date 23/05/2021 16:28:36.743  Form No:206 Page 1

Unofficial Results
2021  Rally Queensland ‐ ARC 2WD Cup 
Classifications Outright 
To end of Heat 2

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
19 WILLIAMS ‐ JONES Ford Fiesta R2T 1:46:01.8 1 00:00.0
24 McRAE ‐ KIERANS Ford Fiesta R2T 1:47:49.4 2 01:47.6
22 RIDGE ‐ TAYLOR Ford Fiesta R2 1:54:05.6 3 08:03.8
28 NORTHAGE ‐ MUHLING Lotus Exige 1:58:18.7 4 12:16.9
27 PETERSON ‐ NEWTON Daihatsu Charade DNF DNF
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Final Classifications



Unofficial Results
2021  Rally Queensland ‐ ARC Junior Cup 
Classifications Outright 
To end of Heat 2

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
19 WILLIAMS ‐ JONES Ford Fiesta R2T 1:46:01.8 1 00:00.0
24 McRAE ‐ KIERANS Ford Fiesta R2T 1:47:49.4 2 01:47.6
25 POEL ‐ CUTTING Subaru Impreza RS 1:55:09.3 3 09:07.5
27 PETERSON ‐ NEWTON Daihatsu Charade DNF DNF

Date 23/05/2021 16:28:36.743  Form No:206 Page 1
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Unofficial Results
2021  Rally Queensland ‐ QRC 
Classifications Outright 

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
41 CARRIGAN ‐ WOOLLEY Alfa Romeo 147 P4 1:11:47.7 1 00:00.0
45 BADENOCH ‐ KELLY Toyota Celica RA40 C 1:13:39.5 2 01:51.8
40 MENZIES ‐ McGOWAN Mitsubish Lancer Evo 9 P5 1:13:54.8 3 02:07.1
50 CARRIGAN ‐ DAVIDSON Mitsubishi Magna Evolution P4 1:13:59.1 4 02:11.4
11 BRINKMAN ‐ RICHARDSON Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 P5 1:14:02.3 5 02:14.6
44 BUSTARD ‐ DAVIES Mitsubishi Evo P5 1:14:31.2 6 02:43.5
58 NEILL ‐ HAYES Ford Escort Mark II C 1:15:42.7 7 03:55.0
48 WEBSTER ‐ BERGMANN Subaru Impreza WRX STI P5 1:16:34.8 8 04:47.1
60 BLACK ‐ BLACK Datsun 1600 CRC 1:18:31.8 9 06:44.1
47 REID ‐ PRIEST Mitsubishi Lancer P5 1:18:39.7 10 06:52.0
46 GILL ‐ O'SHEA Mitsubish Lancer Evo 3 P6 1:19:03.2 11 07:15.5
52 ACWORTH ‐ HILL Subaru WRX Sti P5 1:19:55.8 12 08:08.1
28 NORTHAGE ‐ MUHLING Lotus Exige P4 1:20:13.1 13 08:25.4
53 TANZER ‐ TANZER Subaru Impreza P6 1:21:15.3 14 09:27.6
70 WILSON ‐ BANNISTER Ford Fiesta ST150 P3 1:22:01.7 15 10:14.0
71 WHITAKER ‐ WHITAKER Mitsubishi Mirage P3 1:22:18.6 16 10:30.9
57 FACKRELL ‐ BUCCINI Ford Escort RS1800 C 1:22:24.5 17 10:36.8
51 HENRY ‐ BEST Subaru WRX Sti P5 1:22:39.0 18 10:51.3
62 TREZONA ‐ DINTER Nissan R32 Skyline (GTS‐T) P4 1:23:02.4 19 11:14.7
68 WILLIAMS ‐ HARRISON Toyota Sprinter CRC 1:23:09.7 20 11:22.0
56 THOMAS ‐ RICHARDS Ford MK2 Escort CRC 1:23:23.3 21 11:35.6
72 DAVIDSON ‐ DAVIDSON Subaru WRX Impreza P5 1:23:57.0 22 12:09.3
63 HEITMANN ‐ BAILEY Mazda RX7 C 1:24:11.4 23 12:23.7
66 WEDDING ‐ JEFFRIES Datsun 1600 P3 1:25:11.7 24 13:24.0
83 GILL ‐ MCKINNON Hyundai Excel P2 1:25:22.5 25 13:34.8
79 BYRNE ‐ KELEHER Datsun 240Z P4 1:26:38.9 26 14:51.2
67 MITCHELL ‐ CLYDESDALE Ford Escort GRP 4 Mark2 C 1:28:13.0 27 16:25.3
86 DUTTON ‐ THOMPSON Daihatsu Charade P1 1:29:45.9 28 17:58.2
82 DUTTON ‐ HARRIS Toyota Celica TA22 P3 1:29:53.4 29 18:05.7
76 Van Der WILK ‐ BRUMLEY Subaru Impreza P6 1:30:05.4 30 18:17.7
80 GRIFFIN ‐ BAINTON Toyota Celica GT2000 C 1:31:22.7 31 19:35.0
84 DOLAN ‐ CHERRY Holden Gemini P2 1:32:10.4 32 20:22.7
78 FLYNN ‐ O'CONNOR Alfa Romeo GTV6 P4 1:33:54.4 33 22:06.7
85 DUCLOS ‐ HODGE Subaru WRX P5 1:36:05.5 34 24:17.8
73 LEAVY ‐ CASSIDY Toyota Corolla Sprinter P2 1:40:33.0 35 28:45.3
9 HOY ‐ KELLY Mitsubishi Evo 6 P6 DNF DNF
59 MULLIGAN ‐ BONSER Ford Escort C DNF DNF
75 VOEVODIN ‐ CHRISTENSEN Mazda Rx7 P4 DNF DNF
81 GOUGH ‐ LONG Toyota Celica P3 DNF DNF
88 RIETHMULLER ‐ NEWMAN Hyundai Lantra P3 DNF DNF
43 YEOMANS ‐ BAKER Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 P6 DNF DNF
55 O'BRIEN ‐ SOSIMENKO Mazda 323 GTR P6 DNF DNF
4 QUINN ‐ WINWOOD‐SMITH Mitsubishi Evo 10 P5 DNF DNF
49 AGGIO ‐ BYRNE Toyota Corolla KE30 CRC DNF DNF
65 HARRIS ‐ REARDON‐SMITH Mitsubishi Starion JA C DNF DNF
87 HENDRY ‐ HENDRY Suzuki Swift GTI CRC DNF DNF
54 OLDHAM ‐ O'BRIEN Mazda Familia C DNF DNF
69 MASON ‐ FITSGERALD Toyota Celica Coupe TA22 P3 DNF DNF
74 COLLINGWOOD ‐ McANDREW Honda Civic Type R P3 DNF DNF
77 CASPER ‐ CASPER Mazda 323 P2 DNF DNF
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Unofficial Results
2021  Rally Queensland ‐ QRC 2WD 
Classifications Outright 

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
41 CARRIGAN ‐ WOOLLEY Alfa Romeo 147 P4 1:11:47.7 1 00:00.0
45 BADENOCH ‐ KELLY Toyota Celica RA40 C 1:13:39.5 2 01:51.8
50 CARRIGAN ‐ DAVIDSON Mitsubishi Magna Evolution P4 1:13:59.1 3 02:11.4
58 NEILL ‐ HAYES Ford Escort Mark II C 1:15:42.7 4 03:55.0
60 BLACK ‐ BLACK Datsun 1600 CRC 1:18:31.8 5 06:44.1
28 NORTHAGE ‐ MUHLING Lotus Exige P4 1:20:13.1 6 08:25.4
70 WILSON ‐ BANNISTER Ford Fiesta ST150 P3 1:22:01.7 7 10:14.0
71 WHITAKER ‐ WHITAKER Mitsubishi Mirage P3 1:22:18.6 8 10:30.9
57 FACKRELL ‐ BUCCINI Ford Escort RS1800 C 1:22:24.5 9 10:36.8
62 TREZONA ‐ DINTER Nissan R32 Skyline (GTS‐T) P4 1:23:02.4 10 11:14.7
68 WILLIAMS ‐ HARRISON Toyota Sprinter CRC 1:23:09.7 11 11:22.0
56 THOMAS ‐ RICHARDS Ford MK2 Escort CRC 1:23:23.3 12 11:35.6
63 HEITMANN ‐ BAILEY Mazda RX7 C 1:24:11.4 13 12:23.7
66 WEDDING ‐ JEFFRIES Datsun 1600 P3 1:25:11.7 14 13:24.0
83 GILL ‐ MCKINNON Hyundai Excel P2 1:25:22.5 15 13:34.8
84 DOLAN ‐ CHERRY Holden Gemini P2 1:32:10.4 16 20:22.7
78 FLYNN ‐ O'CONNOR Alfa Romeo GTV6 P4 1:33:54.4 17 22:06.7
75 VOEVODIN ‐ CHRISTENSEN Mazda Rx7 P4 DNF DNF
81 GOUGH ‐ LONG Toyota Celica P3 DNF DNF
49 AGGIO ‐ BYRNE Toyota Corolla KE30 CRC DNF DNF
65 HARRIS ‐ REARDON‐SMITH Mitsubishi Starion JA C DNF DNF
69 MASON ‐ FITSGERALD Toyota Celica Coupe TA22 P3 DNF DNF
74 COLLINGWOOD ‐ McANDREW Honda Civic Type R P3 DNF DNF
77 CASPER ‐ CASPER Mazda 323 P2 DNF DNF
61 DILLON ‐ DILLON Hyundai Excel P2 DNF DNF
64 JANSEN ‐ McINTOSH VW Polo P3 DNF DNF
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